

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

TURKEY AND TURKEY PRODUCTS, SOLICITATION NO: 12-3J14-24-B-0605 WBSCM NO: 2000010323

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of SOLICITATION NO: 12-3J14-24-B-0605 WBSCM NO: 2000010323.

The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be made from October 16, 2024, through December 15, 2024.

A total of 40,000 pounds of TURKEY ROASTS FRZ CTN-32-48 LB were not awarded, no bids were received.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under 12-3J14-24-B-0605 WBSCM NO: 2000010323. CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
TURKEY CHILLED -BULK	2,520,000.000	LB	\$1.5800 - \$1.5800	3,981,600.00
TURKEY ROASTS FRZ CTN-32-48 LB	200,000.000	LB	\$2.8400 - \$2.8400	568,000.00
TURKEY THIGHS BNLS SKNLS CHILLED-BULK	252,000.000	LB	\$2.0000 - \$2.0800	517,680.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>2,972,000.000</b>	<b>LB</b>		<b>5,067,280.00</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>BUTTERBALL LLC</b>						
<b>1 BUTTERBALL LN</b>						
<b>GARNER, NC 27529-5971</b>						
12-3J14-24-C-2808		Huntsville, AR				
4100030991						
	TURKEY CHILLED -BULK					
			170	HUNTSVILLE, AR	36,000.000LB	\$ 1.5800
			180	HUNTSVILLE, AR	36,000.000LB	\$ 1.5800
			180	HUNTSVILLE, AR	36,000.000LB	\$ 1.5800
			180	HUNTSVILLE, AR	36,000.000LB	\$ 1.5800
			180	HUNTSVILLE, AR	36,000.000LB	\$ 1.5800







Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			210	WILLMAR, MN	36,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			210	WILLMAR, MN	36,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			210	WILLMAR, MN	36,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			220	WILLMAR, MN	36,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			230	WILLMAR, MN	36,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			250	WILLMAR, MN	18,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			260	WILLMAR, MN	18,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			280	WILLMAR, MN	18,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			290	WILLMAR, MN	18,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			310	WILLMAR, MN	27,000.000LB \$	1.5800
			320	WILLMAR, MN	9,000.000LB \$	1.5800
		<b>Subtotal</b>			2,088,000.000LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			2,088,000.000LB \$	3,299,040.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					2,088,000.000 LB \$	3,299,040.00

TFC POULTRY LLC  
 103 MELBY AVE  
 ASHBY, MN 56309-4707

12-3J14-24-C-2810 Winchester, VA  
 4100030993

TURKEY THIGHS BNLS SKNLS CHILLED-BULK

350	SANFORD, NC	36,000.000LB \$	2.0800
370	HARRISON, OH	36,000.000LB \$	2.0600
370	HARRISON, OH	36,000.000LB \$	2.0600
380	HARRISON, OH	36,000.000LB \$	2.0600

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			380	HARRISON, OH	36,000.000LB \$	2.0600
			380	HARRISON, OH	36,000.000LB \$	2.0600
		<b>Subtotal</b>			216,000.000LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			216,000.000LB \$	445,680.00
12-3J14-24-C-2811 4100030994		ASHBY, MN				
				TURKEY THIGHS BNLS SKNLS CHILLED-BULK		
			400	WILLMAR, MN	24,550.000LB \$	2.0000
			410	WILLMAR, MN	11,450.000LB \$	2.0000
		<b>Subtotal</b>			36,000.000LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			36,000.000LB \$	72,000.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					252,000.000 LB \$	517,680.00
	VIRGINIA POULTRY GROWERS COOPERATIV P.O. BOX 228 HINTON, VA 22831-0228					
12-3J14-24-C-2812 4100030995		HINTON, VA				
				TURKEY ROASTS FRZ CTN-32-48 LB		
			40	BIRMINGHAM, AL	40,000.000LB \$	2.8400
			60	CLANTON, AL	40,000.000LB \$	2.8400
			60	CLANTON, AL	40,000.000LB \$	2.8400
			100	NEWARK, NJ	40,000.000LB \$	2.8400
			120	HOUSTON, TX	30,000.000LB \$	2.8400
			130	SAN ANTONIO, TX	10,000.000LB \$	2.8400
		<b>Subtotal</b>			200,000.000LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			200,000.000LB \$	568,000.00

<b>Contractor/ Contract Number</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Plant Location</b>	<b>Bid Inv. Destination Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>Price</b>
<b>Contractor Total</b>				200,000.000	LB \$	568,000.00